MRD	u]	22	99	Re

FORM PTO-1504

1-31-92

12-02-1999



101209066

US DEPT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark-Office

anal documents or copy thereof.

1	Name of conveying party(ies) :
	CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.	

□ Individual(s) General Partnership New York State П

To the Honorable Commissioner of

Corporation - DELAWARE

Other: A Private Limited Liability Corpora-

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at-☐ Yes ☒ No? tached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

□ Assignment

□ Merger

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Add Reg. No. to assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 1712/0563

Execution Date(s): March 20, 1998

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

Internal Address: One Station Place Street Address: Metro Center City: Stamford State: **CT** ZIP: **06902**

 □ Corporation-State: MASSACHUSETTS □ Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached:

✓ Yes

✓ No

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1031128

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ 🛭 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY Internal Address:

UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. **LAW DEPARTMENT, 1-5** WORLD HEADQUARTERS
Street Address: BENSON ROAD

City: MIDDLEBURY State: CT ZIP: 06749

- Total number of applications and registrations involved is: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....**\$40** □ Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- Deposit account number: _ 03-3725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document

Signatu

November 12, 1999

PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

3

Do not detach this portion

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001), Washington, D.C. 20503.

	06-2	22 - 1998	
FORM PTO-1504 1-31-92 4-6-98			ASBED OF
To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof.	a 100°	709518	ached original doc
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R.CO Individual(s) General Partnership New York Corporation-State: Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying particles.	c State -	Name: CROMPTO Internal Address: Street Address: C	ess of receiving part N & KNOWLES CORP WORLD HEADQUA One Station Place, I enter State: CT ZIP: 00
3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment		Other	domiciled in the U.S ntative designation
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation number	(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):		1	gistration No.(s): <u>682</u>
• •		attached? Syes 🗆	
 Name and address of party to w spondence concerning documen be mailed: 	hom corre-	6. Total number of tions involved is: 34	applications and re
Name: PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY Internal Address: UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPAN LAW DEPARTMENT, 1-5 WORLD HEADQUARTERS Street Address: BENSON ROAD City: MIDDLEBURY State: CT 2		8. Deposit account (Attach duplic	be charged to depondent of the charged to depondent of the charged to depond of this passociate copy of this passociate account.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original do PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY Name of Person Signing Total num	Sign	comprising cover sha	March 28, 1998
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorde	Do not detac d with requir	in this portion ed-cover sheet infor	mation to:
Box Assig		nts and Trademark 31	(S
Public burden reporting for th	recorded, incl	ludina time for revie	d to average about wing the document sample cover sheet

PAGE 2 RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARKS ONLY

- 4. Additional application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - A. Trademark Application No.(5):
- B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

Registration No. 956596 recorded transferred (see Page 3 of attached Notice of Recordation) instead of Registration No. 946596 (Item 11, Section B marked above).

Per telephone conversation and this written confirmation, please correct and advise by return fax.

Thank you very much.

Pak Knizley 6/18/98

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R. CORPORATION, a corporation organized and exising under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, with an address at One Station Place, Metro Center, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, United States of America, has adopted and used the trademarks listed in the attached schedule ("said trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, United States of America, and having its principal address at One Station Place, Metro Center, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and the registrations thereof in the United States, and the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R. CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign, set over and convey unto the said CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business with which the said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the said CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION, its successors and assigns as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R. CORPORATION had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R.

CORPORATION has caused these presents to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized, this 20th day of March, 1998.

CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R. CORPORATION

By: John T. Ferguson II

04-20-1998 ANS BERT OF 1998 MERCE **FORM PTO-1504** 4.6-98 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 · 100688452 attached original documents or To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **CROMPTON & KNOWLES I.P.R.CORPORATION** Name: CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION □ Individual(s) General Partnership New York State Internal Address: WORLD HEADQUARTERS Street Address: One Station Place, Metro □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Center City: STAMFORD State: CT ZIP: 06902 ☐ Yes ☒ No attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State: MASSACHUSETTS ☐ Merger Assignment
 ■ □ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a □ Other: domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes □ No Execution Date(s): March 20, 1998 □ Yes
図 No. 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 682732 A. Trademark Application No. s): Additional numbers attached?

✓ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom corre-Total number of applications and registraspondence concerning document should tions involved is: 34 be mailed: Name: PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY □ Enclosed Internal Address ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. account. **LAW DEPARTMENT, 1-5** WORLD HEADQUARTERS 8. Deposit account number: <u>03-3725</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if Street Address: BENSON ROAD City: MIDDLEBURY State: CT ZIP: 06749

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY
Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 28, 1998

paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001), Washington, D.C. 20503.

/17/1998 TTON11 00000218 033725 682732

FC:481 40.00 CH

Trademarks Assigned 1998

TM Name	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
AZOANTHRENE	May 16 1958	72/051777	Aug 04 1959	₆₈₂₇₃₂ ð
CENEKOL	May 14 1959	72/073661	Jan 26 1960	691881 0
INTRABOND	Feb 11 1971	72/383588	Nov 07 1972	946585 🛡
INTRACARRIER	Jan 11 1974	73/010697 L	Jan 28 1975	1002437 7
INTRACHROME	Feb 11 1971	72/383590	Nov 07 1972	946587 O
INTRACID	Feb 11 1971	72/383585	Sep 26 1972	943507 D
INTRACRON	Feb 11 1971	72/383591	Nov 07 1972	946588 O
INTRAFAST	May 06 1976	73/086337	Jan 03 1978	1080704 🔿
INTRAFOMIL	Jan 11 1974	73/010700	Feb 04 1975	1003680 70
INTRALAN	Feb 11 1971	72/383595	Nov 07 1972	946591 .0
INTRALITE	Feb 11 1971	72/383601	Nov 07 1972	946595 .0
INTRAPEL	Feb 11 1971	72/383597	Nov 07 1972	946592 —
INTRAPHASOL	Jul 30 1971	72/398837 V	May 22 1973	959163 O
INTRAPLAST	Feb 11 1971	72/383599	Nov 07 1972	946594 O
INTRAQUEST	Jul 13 1971	72/397242 V	Nov 07 1972	946602 🔘
INTRASIL	Fab 11 1971	72/383603	Apr 17 1973	957176 🔘
INTRASOFT	Feb 11 1971	72/383604	Nov 07 1972	946597 🗘
INTRASPERSE	Feb 11 1971	72/383602	Nov 07 1972	946596
INTRASSIST	Jan 11 1974	73/010699	Jan 28 1975	1002438 17
INTRATEX	Feb 11 1971	72/383605	Nov 07 1972	946598 ①
INTRATHERM	Aug 19 1982	73/380774	Oct 04 1983	1252623 0
INTRAVAT	Feb 11 1971	72/383606	Nov 07 1972	946599 ()
INTRAVON	Feb 11 1971	72/383609	Jan 30 1973	952323 ()
INTRAWITE	Feb 11 1971	72/383607 🗸	Nov 07 1972	946600 O
INTRAZONE	Feb 11 1971	72/383608 🗸	Sep 26 1972	943508
METACHLORON	Nov 09 1956	72/018982	Jun 23 1959	680612 O

TM Name	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
NYLANTHRENE	Mar 03 1961	72/114841	Nov 28 1961	724366 ()
RESOGEN	Nov 29 1963	182046	Nov 17 1964	780113 O
SEVRON	Sep 08 1954	71/672879	Nov 08 1955	615571 0
STYLACYL	Dec 15 1972	72/443865	Mar 26 1974	980761 O
SUPERNYLITE	Nov 09 1956	72/018983	Sep 01 1959	684269 O
INTRALAN	Apr 09 1980	73/257414	Jan 12 1982	1185321 <i>C</i>
IOSOL	Feb 11 1971	72/383597	Nov 07 1972	946592 ⁽⁾
SOL-AQUA-FAST	Oct 21 1974	73/035177	Sep 30 1975	1021348 🔘
INTRAMET	Feb 24 1975	73/044874	Jan 27 197 6	1031128 /1

RECORDED: 11/22/1999